RESOLUTION - REAL PROPERTY REPORT (2015)

At a meeting of the Rensselaer County Water and Sewer Authority, held at 1600 Seventh
Avenue, Troy, New York, on the 28t day of March, 2016, at 3:00 p.m. local time, the following
Members of the Authority were:

PRESENT: ABSENT:
Robert Pasinella, Jr. X (via phone)
Kenneth M. Harting X
John Mooney X (via phone)
John Fetscher X

ALSO PRESENT:

John J. Bonesteel, Chief Executive Officer

Jay H. Sherman, Secretary

Robert Hotz, Chief Financial Officer

Philip H. Dixon, Authority Counsel

Henry V. LaBarba, P.E., Authority Consulting Engineer

After the meeting had been duly called to order, the following Resolution was offered by Mr.
Mooney, and seconded by Mr. Harting, to wit:

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer of the Rensselaer County Water and Sewer
Authority (the “Authority”) has prepared an annual Real Property Report for the calendar year
2015, which has been reviewed by the members of the Authority.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby

RESOLVED, that the Authority hereby approves the Real Property Report for calendar
year 2015, in the form annexed hereto.

The question of the adoption of the foregoing Resolution was duly put to a vote on roll
call, which resulted as follows:

Robert Pasinella, Jr. voting Yes
Kenneth M. Harting voting Yes
John Mooney voting Yes
John Fetscher voting Absent

The foregoing Resolution was thereupon declared duly adopted.
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Rensselaer County Water and Sewer Authority Property Report FY2015

Property

Pheasant Run Sewer System

Valley View Blvd. Sewer Line

HaneyPump Station and Mannix Road Sewer
Rt. 93 DOT Property

Bonded Projects

UV Disinfection

Luther Road Pump Station
Clarifier

Hampton Manor Sewers

Water System Tanks*

Cross Street Pump Station*
Water Meters/Vaults*

Pump Drive Replacement*
Roundabout Water Line

Sewer Rehabilitation/Slip Lining
Barracks and Commons Pump Station Backup Generators
Pump Statiion Rehabilitation
Prospect

Hampton Manor

3rd Avenue

Pump?

Grand Total

*Partially reduced by City of Rensselaer defeasing their $3.495 million portion of the Joint Water District project
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Value

13,429.70
152,112.50
79,350.00
1.00

1,490,112.78
277,056.57
218,987.88
260,771.48
2,659,218.07
534,947.42
74,092.35
247,259.73
402,451.07
572,572.00
80,730.82
714,346.80
775,710.37
45,411.32
33,346.80
30,545.28

7,777,440.17



