RESOLUTION – REAL PROPERTY REPORT (2015)

At a meeting of the Rensselaer County Water and Sewer Authority, held at 1600 Seventh Avenue, Troy, New York, on the 28th day of March, 2016, at 3:00 p.m. local time, the following Members of the Authority were:

	PRESENT:	ABSENT:
Robert Pasinella, Jr.	X (via phone)	
Kenneth M. Harting	X	
John Mooney	X (via phone)	
John Fetscher		X

ALSO PRESENT:

John J. Bonesteel, Chief Executive Officer Jay H. Sherman, Secretary Robert Hotz, Chief Financial Officer Philip H. Dixon, Authority Counsel Henry V. LaBarba, P.E., Authority Consulting Engineer

After the meeting had been duly called to order, the following Resolution was offered by Mr. Mooney, and seconded by Mr. Harting, to wit:

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer of the Rensselaer County Water and Sewer Authority (the "Authority") has prepared an annual Real Property Report for the calendar year 2015, which has been reviewed by the members of the Authority.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby

RESOLVED, that the Authority hereby approves the Real Property Report for calendar year 2015, in the form annexed hereto.

The question of the adoption of the foregoing Resolution was duly put to a vote on roll call, which resulted as follows:

Robert Pasinella, Jr.	voting	Yes
Kenneth M. Harting	voting	Yes
John Mooney	voting	Yes
John Fetscher	voting	Absent

The foregoing Resolution was thereupon declared duly adopted.

Rensselaer County Water and Sewer Authority Property Report FY2015

Property	<u>Value</u>
Pheasant Run Sewer System	\$ 13,429.70
Valley View Blvd. Sewer Line	\$ 152,112.50
HaneyPump Station and Mannix Road Sewer	\$ 79,350.00
Rt. 9J DOT Property	\$ 1.00
Bonded Projects	
UV Disinfection	\$ 1,490,112.78
Luther Road Pump Station	\$ 277,056.57
Clarifier	\$ 218,987.88
Hampton Manor Sewers	\$ 260,771.48
Water System Tanks*	\$ 2,659,218.07
Cross Street Pump Station*	\$ 534,947.42
Water Meters/Vaults*	\$ 74,092.35
Pump Drive Replacement*	\$ 247,259.73
Roundabout Water Line	\$ 402,451.07
Sewer Rehabilitation/Slip Lining	\$ 572,572.00
Barracks and Commons Pump Station Backup Generators	\$ 80,730.82
Pump Statiion Rehabilitation	\$ 714,346.80
Prospect	\$ 775,710.37
Hampton Manor	\$ 45,411.32
3rd Avenue	\$ 33,346.80
Pump?	\$ 30,545.28
Grand Total	\$ 7,777,440.17

^{*}Partially reduced by City of Rensselaer defeasing their \$3.495 million portion of the Joint Water District project